OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE :::: SIVASAGAR

ORDER Dated 24.09.2024

In pursuant to the Notification No.E-510267/2024/316, dated 16.09.2024, issued by the L.R. & Secretary to the Govt of Assam, Judicial Department, the following posts of the District Judiciary, Sivasagar are re-designated subject to condition that the re-designated posts shall carry the same pay scale as are attached to the original posts i.e., without any change in pay band etc.,-

SL.	Existing Designation	New Designation
No.		_
1	Head Assistant to District	Head Administrative Officer to
	Judge	District Judge
2	Head Assistant to CJM	Head Administrative Officer to
		CJM
3	Sheristadar to Civil Judge	Administrative Officer
4	Sheristadar to Munsiff	Junior Administrative Officer
5	Nazir	Adminstrative Officer
6	UDA (Upper Division Asstt.)	Senior Administrative Assistant
7	LDA/Typists/Copyist/Computer	Junior Administrative Assistant
	Typist	
8	Head Jarikarak	Bailiff
9	Jarikarak	Process Server
10	Sweeper	Cleaner/Safai Karmachari

Inform all concerned.

(Smti. M.C. Bordoloi)
District & Sessions Judge
<u>Sivasagar</u>

Contd..

Memo No.DJSV/2024/5971-5980 Date 24.09.2024. Copy of order is forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Sivasagar.
- 2. The Addl. Sessions Judge –cum-Special Judge (POCSO), Sivasagar.
- 3. The Civil Judge (Sr. Div), Sivasagar.
- 4. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sivasagar.
- 5. The Civil Judge (Jr. Div. No.1), Sivasagar.
- 6. The Civil Judge (Jr. Div.), Nazira.
- 7. The Civil Judge (Jr. Div. No.2), Sivasagar.
- 8. The Treasury Officer, Sivasagar.
- 9. The Systems Officer, Sivasagar for uploading in the official website.

Office File.

District & Sessions Judge Sivasagar